
2021	Chair	Contact	

Awards	Committee Susan	Dobbs Sdobbs@grundyco.org 815-941-3266

CMO	Committee Michael	Torchia mike.torchia@co.sangamon.il.us 217-753-6783

CMO	Committee John	Horan jhoran@tazewell.com 309-477-2281	Ext	5711

Detention	Committee Brian	Brown bbrown@peoriacounty.org 309-634-4220

Domestic	Victim's	Concerns	 Lauren	Data ldata@bureaucounty-il.gov 815-872-8951

Domestic	Victim's	Concerns	

Gender	Responsive	Committee Ava	Carpenter-McPike AvaC@co.sangamon.il.us 217-747-8016

Gender	Responsive	Committee Mary	Stoczynski mary.stoczynski@cookcountyil.gov 847-818-2202

Intra/InterState	Committee	 Sharon	Klapperich	 sklapperich@lakecountyil.gov 847-377-3878

Intra/InterState	Committee	 Mary	Colleen	Powers MC.Powers@dupageco.org	 630-407-8379

Juvenile	Probation	Committee	 Jessica	Brannan	 jbrannan@co.adams.il.us 217-277-2170

Juvenile	Probation	Committee	 Jana	Haskins jhaskins@co.rock-island.il.us 309-558-3780

Juvenile	Probation	Committee	 Carla	Stalnaker	 carla.stalnaker@clintonco.illinois.gov 618-594-2464

Legislative	Committee Thomas	Gregory	 tgregory@vercounty.org 217-554-7901

Membership	Committee Ashley	Armstrong	 aarmstrong@co.coles.il.us 217-348-0574

Membership	Committee

Nomination/	Election	Committee Frank	Morelli fmorelli@lakecountyil.gov 847-377-3646

Officer	Safety	and	Wellness	CommitteeJennifer	Crites	 jcrites@champaign.il.us 217-384-3753

Officer	Safety	and	Wellness	CommitteeMic	Seward MSeward@tazewell.com 309-477-2281

Pretrial	Committee Marty	Offutt-Gruber	 Offutt-GruberMarty@co.kane.il.us 630-232-5805

Pretrial	Committee Michael	Venditti mvenditti@dekalbcounty.org 815-895-7193

Program	Committee Tina	Quick	 tquick@vercounty.org 217-554-7929

Program	Committee Mona	Durbin	 mdurbin@co.effingham.il.us 217-347-7931

Representative	Committee Deborah	Norman dnorman@lakecountyil.gov 847-377-3660

Research	Committee Alice	Eliott	 aelliott@co.kendall.il.us 630-553-4209

Research	Committee Dan	Gates GatesDan@16thCircuit.IllinoisCourts.gov 630-762-2774

Resource	Committee Margi	Gilmour mgilmour@dekalbcounty.org 815-895-7196

Resource	Committee Jenee'	Westjohn jwestjohn@co.effingham.il.us 217-347-7931

Sex	Offender	Committee Christy	Foster	 christy.foster@clintonco.illinois.gov	 618-594-6635

Sex	Offender	Committee Brian	VanMeter bvanmeter@co.kendall.il.us	 630-553-4180

Substance	Abuse	Committee Deborah	Norman dnorman@lakecountyil.gov 847-377-3660

Substance	Abuse	Committee Kristina	Sanchez ksanchez@willcountyillinois.com	 815-774-4553

Substance	Abuse	Committee Christine	Winters	 cwinters@co.effingham.il.us 217-347-7931

Supervisor	Committee	 Stephen	Sells	 ssells@dekalbcounty.org 815-895-7196

Supervisor	Committee	 Jason	Mathis MathisJason@16thCircuit.IllinoisCourts.gov 630-406-7198
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